# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900503938

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		11/21/2014	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dunbar Armored, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Schilling Road	
City:	Hunt Valley	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73750796	E-Z AUDIT BANKPAK	
Serial Number:	74030316	FEDERAL ARMORED EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	74532228	ARMORPAK	
Serial Number:	75093182	DUNBAR ARMORED AIR	
Serial Number:	75093331	DUNBAR CASH VAULT SERVICES	
Serial Number:	75093468	DUNBAR ALARM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	75093650	DUNBAR GUARD SERVICES	
Serial Number:	75093651	DUNBAR BANKPAK	
Serial Number:	75892838	DUNBAR INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	76266415	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN SECURITY	
Serial Number:	76494129	DUNBAR CASH VAULT SERVICES	
Serial Number:	76494130	DUNBAR GUARD SERVICES	
Serial Number:	76494131	DUNBAR ALARM SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	76525901	DUNBAR	
Serial Number:	77003423		
Serial Number:	77273402	DUNBAR SECURITY SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	77589121	DUNBAR ADVANCED CREDIT	
Serial Number:	77592926	DUNBAR ATM CASH OPTIMIZATION	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900522653 REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0090

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77729184	DUNBAR CASH MANAGER SAFES
Serial Number:	78626816	DUNBAR VALU-TRAK
Serial Number:	78646327	D-TRAK
Serial Number:	78734471	DUNBARCASH-AWARE
Serial Number:	78760026	DUNBAR VERI-TRAK CASH VAULT VERIFICATION
Serial Number:	78822515	DUNBAR VAULT-TRAK
Serial Number:	78837997	DUNBAR GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	78973726	VOIDPAK
Serial Number:	85203910	DUNBAR INTEGRATED IMAGE DEPOSIT VERIFICA
Serial Number:	85723476	DUNBAR DIGITAL ARMOR
Serial Number:	85723479	DIGITAL ARMOR
Serial Number:	85723482	DUNBAR CYBERSECURITY
Serial Number:	85727963	DIGITAL ARMOR
Serial Number:	85727965	DUNBAR CYBERSECURITY
Serial Number:	85729197	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN CYBERSECURITY
Serial Number:	85784096	DUNBAR EZCHANGE
Serial Number:	85862812	DUNBAR SECURITY PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	85941968	DUNBAR VERI-TRAK
Serial Number:	85942094	DUNBAR GLOBAL-TRAK
Serial Number:	85947715	DUNBAR E-CASH
Serial Number:	85947817	DUNBAR ATM SERVICES
Serial Number:	85947870	DUNBAR VIRTUAL BANKING
Serial Number:	86364454	DUNBAR GLOBAL-TRAK
Serial Number:	86365543	DUNBAR VERI-TRAK
Serial Number:	86426574	DUNBAR PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Serial Number:	86426579	DUNBAR PROTECTIVE SERVICES
Serial Number:	75093183	DUNBAR ARMORED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7168483580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7168487284

**Email:** jdipalma@mtb.com

Correspondent Name: Julie DiPalma
Address Line 1: 1 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie DiPalma
SIGNATURE:	/Julie DiPalma/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0091 Total Attachments: 3
source=DOC110819-11082019120213#page1.tif
source=COA March 2019 CCM\_Signed#page1.tif
source=COA March 2019 CCM\_Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006791 FRAME: 0092



November 8, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Reel/Frame: 6407/0376

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to inform you that Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, hereby releases the above referenced Reel/Frame covering Dunbar Armored, Inc., due to a loan payoff. Kindly remove the Banks' interest from public record.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (716) 848-7284.

Sincerely,

Sean Viscuso

Assistant Vice President Collateral Management

## **Certificate of Authority**

#### of the

### Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company

I, Debra K. Amigone, an Assistant Corporate Secretary of Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company ("M&T Bank"), do hereby certify that the following is an abstract of Article IV, Section 13 of the Bylaws of M&T Bank, which are now in force:

"The Chairman of the Board, the Chief Executive Officer, the President, any Executive Vice Chairman, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Banking Officer, the Corporate Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the Treasurer shall each have power and authority:

"To sign, countersign, certify, issue, assign, endorse, transfer and/or deliver notes, checks, drafts, bills of exchange, certificates of deposit, acceptances, letters of credit, advices for the transfer or payment of funds, orders for the sale and for delivery of securities, guarantees of signatures, and all other instruments, documents and writings in connection with the business of M&T Bank in its corporate or in any trust or fiduciary capacity;

"To sign the name of M&T Bank and affix its seal, or cause the same to be affixed, to deeds, mortgages, satisfactions, assignments, releases, proxies, powers of attorney, trust agreements, and all other instruments, documents or papers necessary for the conduct of the business of M&T Bank, either in its corporate capacity or in any trust or fiduciary capacity;

"To endorse, sell, assign, transfer and deliver any stocks, bonds, mortgages, notes, certificates of interest, certificates of indebtedness, certificates of deposit and any evidences of indebtedness or of any rights or privileges which now are or may hereafter be held by or stand in the name of M&T Bank, either in its corporate capacity, or in any fiduciary or trust capacity, and to execute proxies, powers of attorney or other authority with respect thereto;

"To accept on behalf of M&T Bank any guardianship, receivership, executorship or any general or special trust specified in the Banking Law of the State of New York;

"To authenticate or certificate any bonds, debentures, notes, or other instruments issued under or in connection with any mortgage, deed of trust or other agreement or instrument under which M&T Bank is acting as trustee or in any other fiduciary capacity;

Page 1 of 2.

"To sign, execute and deliver certificates, reports, checks, orders, receipts, certificates of deposit, interim certificates, and other documents in connection with its duties and activities as registrar, transfer agent, disbursing agent, fiscal agent, depositary, or in any other corporate fiduciary capacity.

"The powers and authority above conferred may at any time be modified, changed, extended or revoked, and may be conferred in whole or in part on other officers and employees by the Board of Directors or the Executive Committee."

I further certify that the following persons are the duly elected, qualified, and acting incumbents of the offices set forth below, and that the signatures set forth opposite their names are their true and genuine signatures:

Name
Title
Specimen Signature

Stacey Covell
Vice President

Kristen E. Fritschi
Vice President

Sean Viscuso
Assistant Vice President

Matthew R. Breen

Banking Officer

Matthew R. Breen

Banking Officer

Banking Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18th day of March, 2019.

Debra K. Amigone

Assistant Corporate Secretary

G:BUF144\DATA\CORPSEC\Certificate of Authority\M&T Bank\Certificate of Authority (with signature) Stacey Covell et al et al(ClosingCollateral).DKA - 3-18-19.doc